
Rushville Classic Cross Country Invitational
Rushville, IN
Aug. 27, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Division I Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Mt. Vernon (Fortville 22 1 2 3 7 9 11 12 17:19.1 1:21.0
2 Richmond 91 6 10 18 25 32 37 45 18:18.8 1:25.2
3 Whiteland Community 96 4 16 17 26 33 39 42 18:19.6 1:39.5
4 East Central 112 5 8 21 35 43 56 70 18:33.1 2:19.9
5 Rushville Consolidate 129 14 24 28 29 34 38 40 18:44.0 1:07.5
6 New Palestine 159 22 23 27 41 46 53 62 19:05.8 1:38.3
7 Batesville 164 13 20 36 47 48 49 51 19:13.1 2:23.9
8 Lawrenceburg 213 19 30 52 55 57 68 69 20:24.3 3:30.3
9 Connersville 238 31 44 50 54 59 63 67 20:39.5 2:57.1
10 New Castle 258 15 58 60 61 64 65 66 21:52.1 6:07.9

Incomplete Teams: Randolph Southern

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Mt. Vernon (Fortville
1 Tristan Trevino, 12 16:26.3
2 Ahmed Saleh, 10 17:14.4
3 Colin Strachman, 11 17:21.1
7 Landon Willis, 10 17:46.3
9 Austin Baugh, 9 17:47.2
11 Xaiden Jenson, 10 17:50.2
12 Jackson Dayhoff, 11 17:50.4

Total Time = 1:26:35.3     Total Places = 22

2. Richmond
6 Alex Orihuela, 11 17:41.7
10 Ethan Miller, 11 17:47.6
18 Greyson Farmer, 10 18:18.7
25 Xavier Ogle, 10 18:38.7
32 Ivan Orihuela, 12 19:06.9
37 Noah McClain, 12 19:29.5
45 Ethan Newton, 11 19:56.8

Total Time = 1:31:33.6     Total Places = 91

3. Whiteland Community
4 Matthew Nino, 11 17:28.1
16 William Watson, 9 18:03.8
17 Nolan Edens, 9 18:14.1
26 Tristan Jordan, 9 18:44.1
33 Jason Rose, 10 19:07.6
39 Jordan Wrightman, 12 19:40.1
42 Caleb Fox, 10 19:50.1

Total Time = 1:31:37.7     Total Places = 96

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. East Central
5 Bradyn Hatton, 10 17:33.6
8 Cole Benegas, 12 17:46.7
21 Logan Hicks, 11 18:22.4
35 Zen Ivey, 12 19:09.3
43 Tyler Allison, 10 19:53.5
56 Dominic Werner, 10 21:46.0
70 Aiden Palmer, 10 31:11.6

Total Time = 1:32:45.5     Total Places = 112

5. Rushville Consolidate
14 Hunter Parmerlee, 10 18:00.7
24 Ryan Schindler, 12 18:36.3
28 Wyatt Jacobs, 10 18:53.8
29 Isaac Krodel, 10 19:00.9
34 Charlie Sterrett, 11 19:08.1
38 Trenton Dyer, 12 19:34.0
40 Isaac Schelle, 10 19:43.5

Total Time = 1:33:39.8     Total Places = 129

6. New Palestine
22 Cody Crawmer, 12 18:23.8
23 Gavin Smith, 10 18:25.0
27 Jacob Cooper, 10 18:48.5
41 Hayden Taylor, 9 19:49.4
46 Sam Ragsdale, 9 20:02.1
53 Cameron Mann, 11 21:22.9
62 Charlie May, 9 23:15.0

Total Time = 1:35:28.8     Total Places = 159



7. Batesville
13 Isaac Trossman, 10 18:00.0
20 Jacob Chapman, 10 18:19.6
36 Eli Loichinger, 11 19:10.7
47 Cash Myers, 9 20:11.1
48 Cannon Clark, 9 20:23.9
49 Deev Ranka, 10 20:37.0
51 Paxton Harris, 10 21:01.2

Total Time = 1:36:05.3     Total Places = 164

8. Lawrenceburg
19 Gabriel Hensley, 12 18:18.9
30 Grant Hensley, 12 19:02.8
52 Nicholas Morgan, 12 21:06.8
55 Andrew Bosch, 11 21:43.7
57 Buddy Haase, 10 21:49.1
68 Brock Barry, 10 27:05.2
69 Kendrick Smith, 10 27:37.9

Total Time = 1:42:01.3     Total Places = 213

9. Connersville
31 Arthur Struewing, 9 19:05.6
44 Axle Pflum, 9 19:55.6
50 Owen Baker, 12 20:45.8
54 Andrew Isaac, 12 21:27.6
59 Carson Giesting, 11 22:02.7
63 Noah McCullum, 9 23:41.4
67 Paolo Amora, 9 24:49.0

Total Time = 1:43:17.3     Total Places = 238

10. New Castle
15 Harrison Callaway, 11 18:01.6
58 Carter Leduc, 9 21:53.2
60 Elijah Blankenship, 9 22:23.5
61 Sammy Huynh, 9 22:52.5
64 Jordan Cook, 9 24:09.5
65 Seamus Donoghue, 9 24:41.4
66 Colten Lawson, 11 24:41.9

Total Time = 1:49:20.3     Total Places = 258

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Tristan Trevino, 12 16:26.3 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
2 2 Ahmed Saleh, 10 17:14.4 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
3 3 Colin Strachman, 11 17:21.1 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
4 4 Matthew Nino, 11 17:28.1 Whiteland Community
5 5 Bradyn Hatton, 10 17:33.6 East Central
6 6 Alex Orihuela, 11 17:41.7 Richmond
7 7 Landon Willis, 10 17:46.3 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
8 8 Cole Benegas, 12 17:46.7 East Central
9 9 Austin Baugh, 9 17:47.2 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
10 10 Ethan Miller, 11 17:47.6 Richmond
11 11 Xaiden Jenson, 10 17:50.2 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
12 12 Jackson Dayhoff, 11 17:50.4 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
13 Isaiah Njau, 11 17:59.4 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
14 13 Isaac Trossman, 10 18:00.0 Batesville
15 14 Hunter Parmerlee, 10 18:00.7 Rushville Consolidate
16 15 Harrison Callaway, 11 18:01.6 New Castle
17 16 William Watson, 9 18:03.8 Whiteland Community
18 17 Nolan Edens, 9 18:14.1 Whiteland Community
19 18 Greyson Farmer, 10 18:18.7 Richmond



20 19 Gabriel Hensley, 12 18:18.9 Lawrenceburg
21 20 Jacob Chapman, 10 18:19.6 Batesville
22 Andres Langston 18:19.7 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
23 21 Logan Hicks, 11 18:22.4 East Central
24 22 Cody Crawmer, 12 18:23.8 New Palestine
25 23 Gavin Smith, 10 18:25.0 New Palestine
26 Brayden Strantz, 10 18:25.3 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
27 24 Ryan Schindler, 12 18:36.3 Rushville Consolidate
28 25 Xavier Ogle, 10 18:38.7 Richmond
29 Daylon King 18:41.6 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
30 26 Tristan Jordan, 9 18:44.1 Whiteland Community
31 27 Jacob Cooper, 10 18:48.5 New Palestine
32 28 Wyatt Jacobs, 10 18:53.8 Rushville Consolidate
33 Matthew Cousar, 10 18:55.3 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
34 Cooper Huntziker, 9 18:59.5 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
35 29 Isaac Krodel, 10 19:00.9 Rushville Consolidate
36 30 Grant Hensley, 12 19:02.8 Lawrenceburg
37 31 Arthur Struewing, 9 19:05.6 Connersville
38 32 Ivan Orihuela, 12 19:06.9 Richmond
39 33 Jason Rose, 10 19:07.6 Whiteland Community
40 34 Charlie Sterrett, 11 19:08.1 Rushville Consolidate
41 35 Zen Ivey, 12 19:09.3 East Central
42 36 Eli Loichinger, 11 19:10.7 Batesville
43 37 Noah McClain, 12 19:29.5 Richmond
44 Jamie Pegg, 10 19:31.4 Randolph Southern
45 38 Trenton Dyer, 12 19:34.0 Rushville Consolidate
46 39 Jordan Wrightman, 12 19:40.1 Whiteland Community
47 Jayden Fairrow, 9 19:41.1 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
48 Tyler Tharp 19:41.6 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
49 40 Isaac Schelle, 10 19:43.5 Rushville Consolidate
50 41 Hayden Taylor, 9 19:49.4 New Palestine
51 42 Caleb Fox, 10 19:50.1 Whiteland Community
52 43 Tyler Allison, 10 19:53.5 East Central
53 44 Axle Pflum, 9 19:55.6 Connersville
54 45 Ethan Newton, 11 19:56.8 Richmond
55 Brandon Siebe, 9 20:01.0 Whiteland Community
56 46 Sam Ragsdale, 9 20:02.1 New Palestine
57 Jack Ferrell, 11 20:08.8 Richmond
58 47 Cash Myers, 9 20:11.1 Batesville
59 48 Cannon Clark, 9 20:23.9 Batesville
60 49 Deev Ranka, 10 20:37.0 Batesville
61 Wilson Hoeppner, 11 20:41.5 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
62 50 Owen Baker, 12 20:45.8 Connersville
63 Cameron Jones, 10 20:48.9 Whiteland Community
64 Derik Mareno-Fierro, 10

20:51.2 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
65 Aj Carter, 10 20:55.7 Richmond
66 Joshua Moore, 10 20:55.9 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
67 51 Paxton Harris, 10 21:01.2 Batesville
68 52 Nicholas Morgan, 12 21:06.8 Lawrenceburg
69 Kyle Jacobs, 9 21:12.4 Rushville Consolidate
70 Logan Jacobs, 9 21:13.1 Rushville Consolidate
71 Emry Gill, 11 21:13.6 Whiteland Community
72 Steven Margl, 9 21:17.1 Whiteland Community
73 53 Cameron Mann, 11 21:22.9 New Palestine
74 54 Andrew Isaac, 12 21:27.6 Connersville
75 Trenton Martinelle, 9 21:33.1 Whiteland Community
76 Jayden Clark, 9 21:34.0 Whiteland Community
77 55 Andrew Bosch, 11 21:43.7 Lawrenceburg
78 56 Dominic Werner, 10 21:46.0 East Central
79 57 Buddy Haase, 10 21:49.1 Lawrenceburg
80 58 Carter Leduc, 9 21:53.2 New Castle
81 Cameron Rife, 11 21:57.0 Whiteland Community



82 Mark Billingsly, 11 21:58.7 Whiteland Community
83 59 Carson Giesting, 11 22:02.7 Connersville
84 Jacob Branson, 10 22:08.1 Rushville Consolidate
85 Jacob Lilly, 10 22:19.8 Rushville Consolidate
86 60 Elijah Blankenship, 9 22:23.5 New Castle
87 Julian Bowden, 9 22:26.5 Richmond
88 Joshua Gilbert, 10 22:41.4 Richmond
89 Nicholas Perry, 10 22:41.5 Whiteland Community
90 61 Sammy Huynh, 9 22:52.5 New Castle
91 Kai Beasley, 10 23:02.4 Whiteland Community
92 Ethan Rahschulte, 9 23:04.2 Batesville
93 Titus Moore, 10 23:09.1 Richmond
94 62 Charlie May, 9 23:15.0 New Palestine
95 Jackson Cook, 9 23:32.1 Whiteland Community
96 Ethan Galster, 12 23:33.6 New Palestine
97 63 Noah McCullum, 9 23:41.4 Connersville
98 Harrison Carr, 9 23:58.8 New Palestine
99 64 Jordan Cook, 9 24:09.5 New Castle
100 Micah Flint, 9 24:13.6 New Palestine
101 65 Seamus Donoghue, 9 24:41.4 New Castle
102 66 Colten Lawson, 11 24:41.9 New Castle
103 67 Paolo Amora, 9 24:49.0 Connersville
104 Thomas Hawkins, 9 25:00.6 New Palestine
105 Yusuf Abrahim, 11 25:08.9 Connersville
106 Michael McKee, 9 25:40.6 New Castle
107 Tanner Ash, 10 25:55.2 Rushville Consolidate
108 Shawn Evans, 9 26:02.7 Connersville
109 Jackson Gray, 10 27:00.8 Richmond
110 68 Brock Barry, 10 27:05.2 Lawrenceburg
111 Ezra Wyant, 9 27:37.2 Whiteland Community
112 69 Kendrick Smith, 10 27:37.9 Lawrenceburg
113 70 Aiden Palmer, 10 31:11.6 East Central
114 Caleb Steelman, 10 34:33.2 Lawrenceburg
115 Ben Steelman, 10 36:16.1 Lawrenceburg


